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Architecture  

 

1. ABLEY, Ian and HEARTFIELD, James. SUSTAINING 
ARCHITECTURE IN THE ANTI-MACHINE AGE. Wiley-Academy, 

West Sussex.  2001. 4to, 240pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $30 

2. ALSOP: POWELL, Kenneth. WILL ALSOP. 1990-2000. Laurence 

King, London.  2002. 4to, 303pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $50 

3. ARROYO, Salvador Perez, ATENA, Rossana and KEBEL, Igor. 

EMERGING TECHNOLOGIES AND HOUSING PROTOTYPES. 
Berlage Institute, Madrid. ND. 8vo, 432pp. A very good paperback copy.   

Extensive guide to new materials and processes in the building industry.  $40 

4. BERGER, U. and PAVEL, T.  (Edited by) BARCELONA 
PAVILION. Architecture and Sculpture. Mies van der Rohe & Kolbe. 
Jovis, Berlin.  2006. 4to, 191pp.  A near fine paperback copy with a bump to 

one corner. Text in several languages, including English.  $40 

5. BLAGOJEVIC, Ljiljana. MODERNISM IN SERBIA. The Elusive 
Margins of Belgrade Architecture.  1919-1941. MIT Press, Cambridge.  

2003. Large square 8vo, 286pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Remainder mark.  $35 

6. BORASI, Giovanna and ZARDINI, Mirko. SORRY, OUT OF GAS. 
Architecture's Response to the 1973 Oil Crisis. Canadian Centre for 

Architecture, 2007. 8vo, 236pp.  A near fine paperback copy.   $40 

7. CARTER, Paul. MYTHFORM. The Making of Nearamnew at 
Federation Square. Miegunyah Press, Melbourne.  2005. Square 4to, 126pp.  

A near fine hardback copy.  $40 

8. CZERNIAK, Julia et al. FERTILIZERS: OLIN/EISENMAN. 
Institute of Contemporary Art/University of Pennslyvania, 2006. 4to, 95pp. A 

near fine paperback copy.  Documenting the collaborative works of Peter 

Eisenman and Laurie Olin.  $25 

9. de ARCE, Rodrigo Perez and  OYARZUN, Fernando Perez. 

VALPARAISO SCHOOL: OPEN CITY GROUP. Birkhauser, Basel. 

2003. 4to, 168pp. A very good hardback copy.   $25 

10. DENTON, CORKER, MARSHALL : SUDJIC, Deyan. & ROWE, 

Peter. DENTON CORKER MARSHALL. Rule Playing and The Ratbag 
Element. Birkhauser, Basel. 2000. Square 4to, 251pp, numerous colour & 

b/w illus, plans. A fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

11. DIMSTER, Frank. THE NEW AUSTRIAN ARCHITECTURE. 
Rizzoli, New York.  1995. 4to. 224pp. A near fine paperback copy.  $15 

12. EISENMAN, Peter. DIAGRAM DIARIES. Thames and Hudson, 

London.  2001.  Reprint. 8vo, 240pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $40 

13. FISHMAN, Robert (Edited by). NEW URBANISM: PETER 
CALTHORPE VS. LARS LERUP. Michigan Debates on Urbanism, 

Volume Two. University of Michigan, 2004. 8vo, 74pp. A near fine 

paperback copy.   $15 

14. GAUDI: BURRY, Mark et al. GAUDI UNSEEN. Completing the 
Sagrada Familia. Jovis, 2007. 8vo, 160pp.  A near fine paperback copy. Top 

corner slightly bumped. Includes fold out time line and plan.  $30 

15. GILBERT, Cass: HEILBRUN, Margaret (editor). INVENTING THE 
SKYLINE. The Architecture of Cass Gilbert. CUP, New York. 2000. 4to, 

306pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $30 

16. HADID, Zaha. ZAHA HADID. Guggenheim Museum, New York.  

2006. 4to, 197pp.  A very good paperback copy with mild wear at edges.  $60 

17. INNES, Christopher. DESIGNING MODERN AMERICA. 
Broadway to Main Street. Yale Univeristy Press, New Haven.2005. 4to. 

320pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

 

18. JAFFE: GORDON, Alastair. ROMANTIC MODERNIST. The Life 
and Work of Norman Jaffe, Architect. Monacelli Press, New York.  2005. 

4to, 239pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $50 

19. J.J. PAN & PARTNERS. FREEDOM IN DESIGN. The 
Architecture of  J.J. PAN & PARTNERS. Edizioni Press, New York. 2006. 

4to, 143pp. A near fine paperback copy. Top corner bumped.  $40 

20. JOHNSTONE, Lesley. (Edited by) HYBRIDS. Reshaping the 
Contemporary Garden in Metis. Blueimprint/International Garden 

Festival/Les Jardins de Metis, 2007. 4to, 168pp.  A very good paperback 

copy.  $30 

21. KIENDL, Anthony. INFORMAL ARCHITECTURES. Space and 
Contemporary Culture. Black Dog Publishing, London. 2008. 4to, 207pp. A 

very good hardback copy. One corner bumped. A compilation of writing and 

visual art exploring spatial culture post-9/11.  $50 

22. KUNIO: REYNOLDS, Jonathan M. MAEKAWA KUNIO AND 
THE EMERGENCE OF JAPANESE MODERNIST ARCHITECTURE. 
University of California Press, Berkeley.  2001. 4to. 318pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $35 

23. MARZORATI, Giancarlo. CINEVISIONI URBANE. Moviescapes. 
L'Arcadaedizioni, Italy.  2004. 4to. 99pp. A near fine hardback copy.  $25 

24. NIEMEYER, Oscar. THE CURVES OF TIME. The Memoirs of 
Oscar Niemeyer. Phaidon Press, London.  2000. 8vo, 184pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $18 

25. OASE #75 TWENTY FIVE YEARS OF CRITICAL 
REFLECTION ON ARCHITECTURE. Journal for Architecture/ NAi 

Publishers, 2008. 8vo, 320pp. A near fine paperback copy.  Compiling 25 

years of essays and background articles published in OASE.  $35 

26. RILEY, Terence. ON-SITE. New Architecture in Spain. MoMA, 

New York. 2005. 4to, 280pp.  A near fine paperback copy. One corner of 

cover bumped with small tear.  $40 
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27. RUGOFF, Ralph et al. PSYCHO BUILDINGS. Artists Take on 
Architecture. Hayward Publishing, London.  2008. Oblong 4to, 184pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy in like plastic dust jacket.  $60 

28. SAARINEN: ROMAN, Antonio. EERO SAARINEN. An 
Architecture of Multiplicity. Laurence King, London.  2002. 4to, 225pp 

with black and white illustrations.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $60 

29. SIZA, Alvaro: FLECK, Brigitte (Edited by). STADTSKIZZEN/ 
CITY SKETCHES/ DESENHOS URBANOS. Birkhauser, Basel. 1994. 4to, 

248pp. A very good hardback copy.  One corner slightly bumped.  $40 

30. STUDIO DOWNIE ARCHITECTS. Neo Architecture. Images 

Publishing, Melbourne.  2006. Oblong 4to, 124pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket. Part of a series focusing on young architects influenced by 

deconstructionism.  $20 

31. VAN SCHIAK, Leon.  (Edited by) POETICS IN ARCHITECTURE. 
Wiley Academy, London.  2002. 4to. 128pp. A near fine paperback copy.  $25 

32. VON SEGGERN, H. et al.  (Edited by) CREATING KNOWLEDGE. 
Innovation Strategies for Designing Urban Landscapes. Jovis Verlag, 

Berlin.  2008. 8vo, 463pp.  A very good paperback copy with a small tear in 

the back cover. Text in English and German.  $40 

33. WARHAFTIG, Myra. THEY LAID THE FOUNDATION. Lives 
and Works of German-Speaking Jewish Architects in Palestine 1918-
1948. Ernst Wasmuth Verlag, Tubingen.  2007.  Second edition. 4to, 413pp.  

A near fine hardback copy.  $50 

Art  

 

34. BERGMAN-CARTON, Janis. THE WOMAN OF IDEAS IN 
FRENCH ART. 1830-1848. Yale University Press, New Haven.   1995. 8vo, 

261pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

35. BIEBUYCK, Daniel. THE ARTS OF ZAIRE. Volume Two: 
Eastern Zaire. University of California Press, Berkeley. 1986. 8vo, 314pp. A 

very good hardback copy in dust jacket. Light foxing to top edge.  $100 

36. BLAUVELT, Andrew (Edited by). WORLDS AWAY. New 
Suburban Landscapes. Walker Art Center, Minnesota. 2008. 8vo, 334pp.  A 

near fine paperback copy in card wraps. Front cover is lightly folded. 

Exhibition catalogue on the role of the American suburb in the creation of 

new art.   $30 

37. CAVINA, Anna Ottani. GEOMETRIES OF SILENCE. Three 
Approaches to Neoclassical Art. CUP, New York.  2004. 8vo, 250pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $15 

38. CAWS, Mary Ann.  (Edited by). SURREALISM. Themes and 
Movements. Phaidon, London.  2004. 4to, 304pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $70 

39. CLUNIE, Fergus. YALO I VITI. Shades of Viti: A Fiji Museum 
Catalogue. Fiji Museum, Suva.  1986. 4to, 196pp.  A very good paperback 

copy with gently curling covers.  $60 

40. CULLEN, Deborah.  (Edited by) ARTE =/ VIDA. Actions by Artists 
of the Americas 1960-2000. El Museo Del Barrio, New York.  2008. Large 

square 8vo, 317pp.  A near fine paperback copy. Explores Performative Art.  

  $35 

41. DANTO, Arthur C. THE PHILOSOPHICAL 
DISENFRANCHISEMENT OF ART. CUP, New York. 1986 8vo, 216pp.  

A very good paperback copy.  $25 

42. DAVID, Sir Percival. CHINESE CONNOISSEURSHIP. The Ko Ku 
Yao Lun.  The Essential Criteria of Antiquities. Faber and Faber, London.  

1971. 4to, 351pp.  A very good hardback copy in like price-clipped dust 

jacket. Includes a facsimile of the 1388 text.  $100 

43. DJURIC, Dubravka and SUVAKOVIC, Misko (Edited by). 

IMPOSSIBLE HISTORIES. Historical Avant-Gardes, Neo-Avant-
Gardes, and Post-Avant-Gardes in Yugoslavia, 1918-1991. MIT Press, 

Cambridge.  2003. 4to, 603pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

  $30 

44. DUNN, Michael. CONTEMPORARY PAINTING IN NEW 
ZEALAND. Craftsman House, Sydney.  1996. 4to, 236pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $40 

45. DZAMA, Marcel et al. AMERICAN ILLUSTRATION 26. Amilus, 

Inc. 2008. 4to, 393pp. A very good hardback copy.   $50 

46. ECO, Umberto (Edited by). ON BEAUTY. A History of a Western 
Idea. Secker and Warburg, 2004. 8vo, 438pp. A very good hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.  $40 

47. FIBICHER, B. and FREHNER, M.  (Edited by) MAHJONG. 
Contemporary Chinese Art from the Sigg Collection. Hatje Cantz, Ruit.  

2005. 4to, 360pp. with 380 colour illustrations.  A near fine hardback copy 

with bump to edge in a very good dust jacket.  $70 

48. FIELD, J.V. THE INVENTION OF INFINITY. Mathematics and 
Art in the Renaissance. Oxford University Press, Oxford.  1997. 4to, 250pp.  

A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $50 

49. FROM VENUS TO VENUS. Galerie Beyeler, Basel.  1972. 4to, 

84pp.  A very good paperback copy in plastic dust jacket.  $50 

50. GAUNT, William. MARINE PAINTING. An Historical Survey. De 

Arbeiderspers, Amsterdam.  1975. 4to, 264pp. Black and white as well as 

colour illustrations.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

51. HUSTVEDT, Siri. MYSTERIES OF THE RECTANGLE. Essays 
on Painting. Princeton Architectural Press, New York.  2005. 8vo, 179pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy.  $20 

52. IRWIN.  (Edited by) EAST ART MAP. Contemporary Art and 
Eastern Europe. Afterall Books, London.  2006. 4to, 527pp.  A near fine 

paperback copy with a remainder mark.  $50 

53. KOREN, Leonard. GARDENS OF GRAVEL AND SAND. Stone 

Ridge Press, California. N.D. 8vo, 98pp.  A very good paperback copy. 

Photographs of formal 'dry landscape' gardens in Kyoto, Japan.  $20 
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54. KRENS, Thomas (Director). PEGGY GUGGENHEIM and 
FREDERICK KIESLER. The Story of Art of this Century. Guggenheim, 

New York.  2004. 4to, 396pp.  A very good copy in stiff card wraps with a 

bump to one corner. Remainder mark. Published for the exhibition 'Peggy and 

Kiesler: The Collector and the Visionary'.  $40 

55. LIPPARD, Lucy R. THE LURE OF THE LOCAL. Senses of Place 
in a Multicentered Society. The New Press, New York.  1997. 8vo, 328pp.  

A near fine paperback copy.  $25 

56. MEMORY & TRANSFORMATION. 100 Days of Culture, 
Gardens and Landscapes. NAi, Rotterdam.  2008. 4to. 172pp. A near fine 

paperback copy. Presents the cultural and artistic dimension of the landscape. 

  $30 

57. MORE YUM CHA. Ray Hughes Gallery, Melbourne.  N.D. 8vo, 

42pp.  A near fine hardback copy. Contemporary Chinese art displayed at the 

Ray Hughes Gallery.  $25 

58. MOTT, George.  With essays by Armani, Sabatino and Ballerini. 

FORO ITALICO. Powerhouse Books, New York.  2003. 4to. unpaginated. 

A near fine hardback copy in like slip case.  $25 

59. MUIR, Bernard J. (Edited by). READING TEXTS AND IMAGES. 
Essays on Medieval and Renaissance Art and Patronage. University of 

Exeter Press, Exeter. 2002. 8vo, 337pp. A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.  $70 

60. PFEIFFER, Heinrich W. THE SISTINE CHAPEL. A New Vision. 
Abbeville Press Publishers, New York.  2007. 4to, 352pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. An extremely detailed look at the Sistine 

Chapel.  $100 

61. POLK, Patrick Arthur. BOTANICA LOS ANGELES. Latino 
Popular Religious Art in the City of Angels. UCLA Press.  2004. 4to. 

139pp. A near fine paperback copy.  $20 

 

62. RABINOW, Rebecca A. (Editor) CEZANNE TO PICASSO. 
Ambroise Vollard, Patron to the Avant-Garde. Metropolitan Museum of 

Art, New York.  2006. 4to, 450pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. Examines the pioneering dealer who introduced the public to many 

leading artists.  $60 

63. ROBBINS, David: BOVIER, Lionel and STROUN, Fabrice (Edited 

by). THE VELVET GRIND. Selected Essays, Interviews, Satires (1983-
2005). JRP/ Ringer & Les Presses Du Reel. ND. 8vo, 319pp.  A near fine 

paperback copy.  Robbins is one of the first artists to investigate the art 

world's entrance into the culture industry.  $20 

64. ROSENBERG, Aura. WHO AM I? WHAT AM I? WHERE AM I?  
Hatje Cantz, 2008. 4to, 65pp. A very good hardback copy .  Text in English 

and German.   $60 

 

65. ROSENTHAL, Stephanie. BLACK PAINTINGS. Robert 
Rauschenberg, Ad Reinhardt, Mark Rothko, Frank Stella. Hatje Cantz, 

ND. 4to, 203pp.  A near fine hardback copy. No dust jacket. Corner of spine 

bumped.  $50 

66. SANDER, Jochen. (Edited by) THE MAGIC OF THINGS. Still-Life 
Painting 1500-1800. Hatje Cantz/Stadel Museum, Frankfurt.  2008. 4to. 

366pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. From an exhibition Mar 

2008 - Jan 2009.  $70 

67. SCHONHOLZER, A. and SPIEGLER, M  (Edited by) ART.  BASEL. 
Miami Beach.  4-7 Dec.  2008. Hatje Cantz.  2008. 4to, 730pp.  A very good 

paperback copy with small bumps to back cover and some edge wear.  $40 

68. SCHWAAB, Dean J. OSAKA PRINTS. John Murray, London.  1989. 

4to, 288pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with mild creases 

on the back.  $50 

69. SIGNS OF LIFE. Melbourne International Biennial.  1999. 
Melbourne International Bienalle.  1999. 4to, 260pp.  A near fine paperback 

copy. 14 May - 27 June 1999.  $20 

70. TEMKIN, Ann. COLOR CHART. Reinventing Color, 1950 to 
Today. MoMA, New York.  2008. 8vo, 247pp.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like dust jacket with a small closed tear near front hinge.   $50 

71. URQUHART, Jane et al. CARTE BLANCHE: VOLUME TWO- 
PAINTING. Magenta Foundation, Toronto. 2008. 4to, 333pp. A very good 

hardback copy.   $60 

72. van LIESHOUT: ALLEN, Jennifer et al. ATELIER VAN 
LIESHOUT NAi Publishers, Rotterdam. 2007. 4to, 332pp. A very good copy 

in stiff card covers which show slight scuffing. A multi-disciplinary collective 

engaging in contemporary art, design and architecture.   $50 

73. VILLORENTE, David and JAMES, Todd. MASCOTS AND MUGS. 
The Characters and Cartoons of Subway Graffiti. Testify Books, New 

York. 2007. 4to, 288pp.  A very good hardback copy.   $40 

74. WEIDNER, Marsha et al VIEWS FROM JADE TERRACE. 
Chinese Women Artists 1300-1912. Indianapolis/ Rizzoli, New York. 1989. 

4to, 231pp. A good hardback copy in edgeworn dust jacket. Foxing to top 

edge.  $30 

75. WYE, Deborah and WEITMAN, Wendy. EYE ON EUROPE. Prints, 
Books and Multiples. 1960 to Now. MoMA, New York. 2006. 4to, 324pp.  

A near fine hardback copy. A survey of the ways artists have turned to the 

printed media.  $70 

76. YURASOVSKY, A. and OVENDEN, S.  (Edited by) POST-SOVIET 
ART AND ARCHITECTURE. Academy Editions, London.  2004. 4to. 

144pp. A near fine paperback copy.  $15 

Australian Art  

77. ALLEN, Traudi. CROSS-CURRENTS IN CONTEMPORARY 
AUSTRALIAN ART. Craftsman House, Melbourne.  2001. 4to, 184pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $20 

78. BASE: WATTS, Julie. THE ART OF GRAEME BASE. Viking, 

Melbourne.  2008. 4to, 230pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

  $60 

79. CASSAB, Judy. DIARIES. Alfred A Knopf, Sydney.  1995.  First 

printing. 8vo, 518pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $20 

80. DAVIDSON: LITTLE, Penelope. A STUDIO IN 
MONTPARNASSE. Bessie Davidson: An Australian Artist in Paris. 
Craftsman House, Melbourne.  2003. 4to, 223pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $20 

81. GOODWIN, Richard. PERFORMANCE TO POROSITY. 
Craftsman House, Melbourne.  2006. 4to, 232pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket. Goodwin evolved from an architect to a sculptor before 

becoming an installation artist.  $50 
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82. GROOM, Linda. FIRST FLEET ARTIST. George Raper's Birds & 
Plants of Australia. National Library of Australia, Canberra.  2009. 4to, 

146pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $30 

83. HEATHCOTE, Christopher. A QUIET REVOLUTION. The Rise of 
Australian Art.  1946-1968. Text Publishing Company, Melbourne.  1995. 

8vo, 267pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

84. IOANNOU, Noris. MASTERS OF THEIR CRAFT. Tradition and 
Innovation in the Australian Contemporary Decorative Arts. Craftsman 

House, Melbourne.  1997. 4to, 264pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. Features works in Clay, Glass, Metal, Fibre and Wood.  $35 

85. ISAACS, Jennifer. THE GENTLE ARTS. 200 Years of Australian 
Women's Domestic and Decorative Arts.  Lansdowne Press, Sydney. 1987.  

4to, 224pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with one closed 

tear.   $20 

86. JACKS: MCGREGOR, Ken. ROBERT JACKS. Past Unfolded. 
Craftsman House, Melbourne.  2001. 4to, 168pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $25 

87. JOHNSON, Ken. LIFE AND LANDSCAPE. Craftsman House, 

Sydney.  2000. 4to, 198pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

Large colour illustrations throughout.  $35 

88. KLEPAC, Lou  (Edited by) AUSTRALIAN PAINTERS OF THE 
TWENTIETH CENTURY. The Beagle Press, Sydney.  2000. 4to, 252pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $70 

89. LAMBERT: GRAY, Anne.  GEORGE W. LAMBERT 
RETROSPECTIVE. Heroes & Icons. NGA, Canberra.  2007. 4to, 212pp.  

A near fine paperback copy.  $45 

90. LANE, Terence. AUSTRALIAN IMPRESSIONISM. NGV, Victoria.  

2007. 4to, 352pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $50 

91. LOGAN, Jim. EVERYDAY ART. Australian Folk Art. NGA, 

Canberra.  1998. Square 8vo, 79pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $10 

92. MELDRUM : PERRY, Peter & John. MAX MELDRUM & 
ASSOCIATES.  Their Art, Lives and Influences. Castlemaine Art Gallery 

& Historical Museum. N.D. 4to, 144pp, colour plates & b/w illus. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dustjacket.  No. 767 of 2000 limited edition.  $250 

93. MORRIS, Frank T. IMPRESSIONS OF WATERFOWL OF 
AUSTRALIA. From the Original Oils on Lauan Mahogany Panels. 
Lansdowne Editions, Melbourne.  1977. 4to, 64pp plus full-page colour 

plates.  A near fine hardback copy bound in quarter-leather. Copy #24/350, 

signed by the artist.  $100 

94. MUTSAERS, Frank. THE ART OF FRANK MUTSAERS. A 
Second Book of Australian Landscapes. Mutsaers, Melbourne. 1981. 

Oblong 8vo, unpaginated, 36 colour plates. A near fine hardback copy in like 

dust jacket. With a foreward by Tom Roberts.  $40 

 

95. NOLAN : CLARK, Jane. SIDNEY NOLAN. Landscapes and 
Legends. International Cultural Co., of Australia Ltd., Sydney. 1987. 4to, 

175pp, colour & b/w illus.  A very good paperback copy with a selected 

bibliography & index of exhibitions. A Retrospective Exhibition 1937 - 1987.  

  $30 

96. PALMER, Dr.Sheridan (Curated by) GULAG STUDIOS. 1994-2009. 
Arena Press, Melbourne.  2009. 8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine paperback 

copy.   $15 

97. PINSON, Peter. 90 YEARS OF THE TWENTY MELBOURNE 
PAINTERS SOCIETY. Twenty Melbourne Painters Society.  2008. 4to, 

48pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $15 

98. PUGH, Clifton.  Text by Pam Blashki. A SOMETIMES RIVER. The 
Story of a Kangaroo. Craftsman House, Melbourne.  1986. 4to, unpaginated.  

A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $20 

99. SARRA, Chris.  (Intro by) AUSTRALIAN INDIGENOUS ART 
COMMISSION. Art and Australia.  2006. 4to, 56pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy. Catalogue to commemorate the opening of the Musee Du Quai Branly.  

  $40 

100. STELARC: SMITH, Marquard. (Edited by) STELARC. The 
Monograph. MIT Press, Cambridge.  2005. Square 4to, 256pp.  A near fine 

paperback copy. Foreword by William Gibson.  $25 

 

101. SWALLOW, Ricky.  With an essay by Justin Paton. FIELD 
RECORDINGS. Craftsman House, Melbourne.  2004. 4to. 112pp. A near 

fine paperback copy.  $20 

102. TEAGUE : CLARK, Jane. & DRUCE, Felicity. (Edited by). VIOLET 
TEAGUE. 1872 - 1951. The Beagle Press, Sydney. 1999. 4to, 128pp, 50 

colour plates and b/w illus.  A near fine paperback copy.  $30 

103. TUCKER : MOLLISON, James. & MINCHIN, Jan. ALBERT 
TUCKER. A Retrospective. National Gallery of Victoria, Melbourne. 1990. 

4to, 120pp, b/w illus & colour plates. A very good paperback copy.   $75 

104. WALLER: THOMAS, David. THE ART OF CHRISTIAN 
WALLER. Bendigo Art Gallery.  1992. 4to, 70pp.  A near fine ex-library 

paperback copy with stamps.  $20 

105. WITHERS, Walter. THE FORGOTTEN MANUSCRIPTS. 
Compiled and Introduced by Andrew Mackenzie. Mannagum Press, 

Melbourne.  1987. 4to, 144pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $35 

106. ZUSTERS, Reinis. SPIRAL VISION. Bay Books, London.  1981. 4to, 

176pp with illustrations in black and white and colour.  A very good hardback 

copy in like plastic dust jacket.  $50 
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Design  

 

107. ALBERS: WEBER, Nicholas Fox and ASBAGHI, Pandora Tabatabai. 

ANNI ALBERS. Guggenheim Museum, New York.  1999. 4to, 181pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Albers was a central figure of the 

Weaving Workshop at the Bauhaus.  $45 

108. ARKHIPOV, Vladimir. HOME-MADE. Contemporary Russian 
Folk Artifacts. FUEL, London. 2006. 8vo, 304pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

109. BANGERT, Albrecht and VARCELLONI, Matteo (Introductions). 

DESIGN JAPAN. 50 Creative Years with the Good Design Awards. Japan 

Industrial Design Promotion Organization, 2007. 4to, 225pp.  A very good 

paperback copy.    $30 

110. BENNETT, Ian. ORIENTAL RUGS. Volume 1. Caucasian. Oriental 

Textile Press, Austria.  1981. 4to, 376pp.  A very good hardback copy with 

slight waterstain on cover not affecting text. Dust jacket is very good with 

mild discolouration.  Several pages in the middle are creased at the edge. $180 

111. BLUMHARDT, Doreen and BRAKE, Brian. CRAFT NEW 
ZEALAND. The Art of the Craftsman. Reed, Wellington. 1981. 4to, 294pp. 

A good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Pages slightly bowed. Gift 

inscription on front page.  $30 

112. BOCQUOYE, Moniek E. and STORM, Dieter Van Den. FORMS 
WITH A SMILE. Stichting Kunstboek, 2008. 4to, 155pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy.  On the influence of surrealism on the design arts.  $40 

113. DE CATELLANE, Victoire. BELLADONE ISLAND. Steidl, 

Gottingen.  2007. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy in like 

slipcase with a slim paperback catalogue.  $70 

114. FIELL, Charlotte and Peter. MODERN FURNITURE CLASSICS. 
Postwar to Post-Modernism. Thames and Hudson, London.  2001. 4to, 

192pp.  347 illustrations, 144 in colour.  A near fine paperback copy.  $25 

115. FRANTZ, Susanne K. et al. VIVA VETRO! GLASS ALIVE! Venice 
and America. Carnegie Museum of Art, Pittsburgh. 2007. 4to, 201pp. A near 

fine paperback copy in edgeworn glassine dustjacket with some tears.  $30 

116. GLANCEY, Jonathan. MODERN. Masters of the 20th-Century 
Interior. Rizzoli, New York.  2000.  Reprint. 4to. 175pp. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

117. GOODISON, Nicholas and KERN, Robin  (Compiled by). 

HOTSPUR. Eighty Years of Antiques Dealing. Two Associates, London.  

2004. 4to, 288pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket with gilt page 

edges. Copy 657 of 2000 copies.  $100 

118. ITO, Toshiko. TSUJIGAHANA. The Flower of Japanese Textile 
Art. Kodansha, Tokyo. 1985. 4to, 202pp. A good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. Clipped ffep.  $100 

119. JENSEN, Georg. MOBILIA.  NO 131-132. Georg Jensen 1866-1966. 
Gunnar Bratvold, Snekkersten.  1966. 4to, unpaginated.  A fair ex-library 

paperback copy. Text in a number of languages, including English.  $50 

120. JENYNS, Soame. LATER CHINESE PORCELAIN. Faber and 

Faber, London, 1951. First Edition. 8vo. b/w illus. Very good hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $35 

121. KJAERHOLM: SHERIDAN, Michael. THE FURNITURE OF 
POUL KJAERHOLM. Catalogue Raisonne. Gregory R. Miller, New York. 

2007. 4to, 224pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $70 

122. LANE, Peter. STUDIO PORCELAIN. Contemporary Design and 
Techniques. Pitman House, Melbourne.  1980. 4to, 224pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $50 

123. LEE, Sherman E. (Text by). THE GENIUS OF JAPANESE 
DESIGN. Kodansha, Tokyo. 1983. Second printing. 4to, 231pp. A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $50 

124. LIPOFSKY, Marvin. A GLASS ODYSSEY. Oakland Museum of 

California.  2003. 4to, 148pp.  A near fine paperback copy. Published in 

conjunction with the exhibition.   $25 

125. LOBANOV-ROSTOVSKY, Nina. REVOLUTIONARY 
CERAMICS. Soviet Porcelain 1917-1927. Studio Vista, London. 1990. 4to, 

160pp. A very good hardback copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket.   $30 

126. LONGENECKER, Martha.  (Editor) DOWRY. Eastern European 
Painted Furniture, Textiles & Related Folk Art. Mingei International, San 

Diego.  N.D. 4to, 99pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

127. MAY, Patricia and TUCKSON, Margaret. THE TRADITIONAL 
POTTERY OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA. Univeristy of Hawaii Press, 

Honolulu.  N.D. 4to. 380pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

  $30 

128. MILLER: BERRY, John R. HERMAN MILLER. Classic Furniture 
and System Designs for the Working Environment. Thames and Hudson, 

London.  2005. 4to, 242pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $70 

129. MORAN, Mark F. WARMAN'S MAJOLICA. Identification and 
Price Guide. KP Books, Iowa.  2005. 4to. 255pp. A near fine paperback 

copy.   $20 

130. NOGUCHI, Isamu and KENMOCHI, Isamu DESIGN: ISAMU 
NOGUCHI AND ISAMU KENMOCHI. Five Ties Publishing, 2007. 4to, 

184pp. A near fine hardback copy in edgeworn dustjacket.  The marriage of 

modern Japanese design with traditional techniques and material.  $50 

131. PAPINI, Roberto. ARTS IN THE '20S. Architecture and Decorative 
Arts in Europe. Verbavolant, London.  2005. 4to, 480pp.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $60 

132. PARSONS, R.D. ORIENTAL RUGS. Volume 3. The Carpets of 
Afghanistan. Antique Collector's Club, Suffolk.  1990.  Reprint. 4to, 195pp.  

A very good hardback copy with slight waterstain on cover not affecting text. 

In a very good dust jacket.  $70 

133. POLAK, Ada. MODERN GLASS. Faber and Faber, London.  1962. 

8vo, 94pp plus 96 black and white plates.  A very good hardback copy in like 

dust jacket with some offsetting.  $35 

134. RAGO, David and SOLLO, John. COLLECTING MODERN. A 
Guide to Midcentury Studio Furniture and Ceramics. Gibbs Smith, Salt 

Lake City.  2001. 4to. 160pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  

  $20 

135. RAND: NUNOO-QUARCOO, Franc. PAUL RAND. Modernist 
Design. DAP, New York.  2003. 8vo, 391pp.  A very good paperback copy, 

slightly edge worn.  $40 

136. SANDERS, Herbert H. THE WORLD OF JAPANESE 
CERAMICS. Kopdansha International, Tokyo.  1976. 4to, 267pp.  A very 
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good hardback copy with mild offsetting in like price-clipped dust jacket with 

wear and chipping at edges.  $35 

137. SCHAEDLER, Karl-Ferdinand. WEAVING IN AFRICA. South of 
the Sahara. Panterra, Germany. 1987. 4to, 487pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.   $80 

138. SHARP, Charles Dee. THE WONDER OF AMERICAN TOYS. 
1920-1950. Collector's Press, Singapore.  2000. Oblong 4to. 336pp. A near 

fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $40 

139. STEWART: ARTHUR, Liz. ROBERT STEWART. Design 1946-95. 
Rutgers, New Brunswick.  2004. 4to, 152pp.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.  $40 

140. VALCARENGHI, Dario. KILIM HISTORY AND SYMBOLS. 
Electra, Milan.  1994. 4to. 214pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $70 

141. WEITMAN, Stan and Arlene. CRACKLE GLASS FROM 
AROUND THE WORLD. Identification and Value Guide. Collector's 

Books, Kentucky.  2005. 4to, 287pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $20 

 

142. WESTWOOD, Vivienne. SHOES. Damiani, Bologna.  2006. 4to, 

189pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like plastic dust jacket.  $60 

143. ZIPPER, K. and FRITZSCHE, C. ORIENTAL RUGS. Volume 4.  
Turkish. Antique Collector's Club, Suffolk.  1989. 4to, 225pp.  A very good 

hardback copy with slight waterstain on cover not affecting text. In a very 

good dust jacket.  $100 

Monographs  
144. ANDERSON, Laurie. NIGHT LIFE. Edition 7L, Gottingen.  2006. 

8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy.  $30 

145. BACON : TRUCCHI, Lorenza. FRANCIS BACON. Thames & 

Hudson, London.  1976. 4to, 180pp, 140 colour plates (including full-page 

fold-outs for the triptychs), 40 black and white plates.  A very good hardback 

copy in a slightly discoloured & shelf worn price clipped dust jacket.  Mild 

offsetting.  $90 

146. BARNEY, Matthew and BEUYS, Joseph: SPECTOR, Nancy. 

BARNEY/BEUYS: ALL IN THE PRESENT MUST BE 
TRANSFORMED. Deutsche Guggenheim, Berlin. 2007. 4to, 164pp.  A very 

good cloth-covered copy.   $40 

147. BELLMER: SEMFF, Michael and SPIRA, Anthony (Edited by). 

HANS BELLMER. Hatje Cantz, Germany. 2006. 4to, 280pp. including 295 

illustrations, 250 in colour.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket with 

some slight edgewear and one closed tear.   $75 

148. BLECKNER: MILAZZO, Richard THE PAINTINGS OF ROSS 
BLECKNER. Editions Alain Noirhomme, Brussels.  2006. 4to, 457pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Mild water damage to early 

pages.  $100 

149. BOLTANSKI: BEIL, Ralf (Edited by). CHRISTIAN BOLTANSKI: 
TIME. Hatje Cantz, 2006. 4to, 155pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  Exhibition catalogue of site-specific installation.  $50 

150. BOURGEOIS, Louise. LA FAMILLE. DAP, New York.  2006. 4to, 

223pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $45 

151. BURDEN: HOFFMAN, Fred et al. (Texts by) CHRIS BURDEN. 
Locus+, London.  2007. 4to, 415pp.  A near fine hardback copy in very good 

dust jacket with a closed tear.  $80 

152. CAILLEBOTTE: FONSMARK, Anne-Birgitte et al. GUSTAVE 
CAILLEBOTTE. Hatje Cantz, 2008. 4to, 139pp. 148 Illustrations, 143 in 

colour.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $45 

153. CARRINGTON, Noel. CARRINGTON. Paintings, Drawings and 
Decorations. Thames and Hudson, London.  1978 8vo, 95pp with mostly 

black and white illustrations, but some in colour.  A very good paperback 

copy.   $25 

154. CEZANNE: BAUMANN, Felix A. and TOJNER, Poul Erik (Edited 

by). CEZANNE & GIACOMETTI. Paths of Doubt. Hatje Cantz.  2008. 

4to, 359pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $70 

155. CHAPMAN: GRUNENBERG, C. and BARSON, T. (Edited by). 

JAKE AND DINOS CHAPMAN. Bad Art for Bad People. Tate, 

Liverpool.  2006. 4to, 149pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $30 

156. CHIHULY, Dale. PERSIANS. Dia Art Foundation, New York.  1988. 

Square 8vo, 31pp. A very good paperback copy.  $15 

157. CLEMENTE: AMMANN, Jean-Christophe (Text by) FRANCESCO 
CLEMENTE: WORKS 1971-1979. Deitch Projects, New York. 2007. 4to, 

255pp.  A very good hardback copy. Some light edgewear.  $70 

158. CLOSE: FRIEDMAN, Martim. CLOSE READING. Chuck Close 
and the Artist Portrait. Harry N. Abrams, New York.  2005. 4to, 343pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy in very good dust jacket with a small closed tear.  $40 

159. CODDINGTON, Grace. THE CATWALK CATS. Edition 7L, 

Gottingen.  2006. 8vo, unpaginated.  A very good hardback copy in like 

scuffed dust jacket.  $20 

160. COLEMAN, Joe. INTERNAL DIGGING. KW Institute for 

Contemporary Art, Berlin.  2007 4to, unpaginated. A near fine paperback 

copy with some creases at foot of spine. Text in English & German.  $40 

161. CONSTABLE: GRAY, Anne. (Curator) CONSTABLE. Impressions 
of Land, Sea and Sky. NGA, Canberra.  2006. 4to, 364pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy.  $200 

162. COURBET: DE FONT-REAULX, D. et al (Editors). GUSTAVE 
COURBET. Metropolitan Museum of Art, New York.  2008. 4to, 480pp with 

506 illustrations, 470 of which are in colour.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.  $80 

163. de KONING: DAVIES, Simon et al. KRIJN DE KONING Veenman 

Publishers, 2007. 8vo, 299pp. A very good paperback copy. Slight tear to 

back cover.  $40 

164. DE KOONING, Willem. DE KOONING. PAINTINGS 1960-1980 
Hatje Cantz, Ruit.  2005. 4to, 199pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket with mild wear at edges.  $60 

165. DELVOYE, Wim. STUDIES FOR CLOACA. 1997-2006. 
Rectapublishers, 2007. 4to, 265pp.  A very good hardback copy.  265 

reproductions of works on paper. Endpapers are of site-specific photographs 

of exhibition.  $60 

166. DEMAND: OBRIST, Hans Ulrich. THOMAS DEMAND: THE 
CONVERSATION SERIES 10. Walther Konig, Cologne. 2007. 8vo, 174pp.  

A very good paperback copy. German and English text.  $15 
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167. DEMAND, Thomas. L'ESPRIT D'ESCALIER. Irish Museum of 

Modern Art, Dublin. / Walther Konig, Cologne.  2007. Oblong 8vo, 160pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy. Includes essays by Dave Eggers, David Foster 

Wallace and others.  $70 

 

168. DOIG: NESBITT, Judith. (Edited by) PETER DOIG. D.A.P. New 

York. 2008. 4to, 160pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $40 

169. DUBUFFET: Da COSTA, Valerie and HERGOTT, Fabrice. JEAN 
DUBUFFET. Works/ Writings/ Interviews. Ediciones Poligrafa, Barcelona. 

2006. 4to, 160pp. including 130 colour llustrations. A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket with one closed tear.   $40 

170. DUFY: PEREZ-TIBI, Dora. DUFY. Harry N. Abrams, New York.  

1989. 4to, 335pp with 379 illustrations in colour and black & white.  A near 

fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $75 

171. DUMAS: BUTLER, Cornelia. MARLENE DUMAS: MEASURING 
YOUR OWN GRAVE. Museum of Contemporary Art, Los Angeles. 2008. 

4to, 284pp. A good hardback copy. No dust jacket. One corner bumped and 

scuffed. Multiple fold-out reproductions.   $50 

172. EDDY: KUSPIT, Donald. THE ART OF PARADOX. Don Eddy. 
Hudson Hills Press, New York.  2004. 4to, 130pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $25 

173. ERNST: DI SAN LAZZARO, G.  (Edited by) HOMAGE TO MAX 
ERNST. Special Issue of the XXe Siecle Review. Tudor Publishing Co.  

New York.  1971. 4to, 131pp.  A very good hardback copy with some 

offsetting in like dust jacket.  Somewhat faded.  $70 

174. FINCH, Spencer. WHAT TIME IS IT ON THE SUN? MASS 

MoCA, North Adams.  2008. 4to, 192pp.  A very good hardback copy with 

mildly marked boards in a slipcase.  $60 

175. GHIBERTI: RADKE, Gary M.  (Edited by) THE GATES OF 
PARADISE. Lorenzo Ghiberti's Renaissance Masterpiece. Yale 

Univeristy Press, New Haven.  2007. 4to, 182pp.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  $40 

176. GIANT, Mike MUERTE. Drago Media Kompany, Paris.  2007. 8vo, 

unpaginated. A near fine paperback copy.  $25 

177. GOBER, Robert. SCULPTURES AND INSTALLATIONS. 1979-
2007. Steidl, Gottingen.  2007. 4to, 519pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like 

dust jacket.  $80 

178. GORMLEY: VIDLER, Anthony et al. ANTONY GORMLEY: 
BLIND LIGHT. Southbank Centre/ Hayward Publishing, 2007. 4to, 137pp.  

plus unpaginated photographs and documentation of art work with fold outs. 

A near fine hardback in like dust jacket.  $40 

179. GUO-QIANG, Cai and  BING, Xu: ZHAOHUI, Zhang. WHERE 
HEAVEN AND EARTH MEET. Timezone 8 Limited.  2005. 8vo, 102pp. A 

very good copy in soft covers.  Bilingual.  $40 

180. HARRIS, Lyle Ashton. BLOW UP. Scottsdale Museum of 

Contemporary Art, New York.  2008. 8vo, 192pp.  A near fine paperback 

copy with stiff cloth-covered boards.  $40 

181. HEMPEL, Lothar. ALPHABET CITY. JRP Ringier, Zurich.  2007. 

4to, 159pp.  A very good paperback copy with bumps to edges. Text in 

English & French.  $40 

182. HITCHENS, Ivon. IVON HITCHENS. A Retrospective Exhibition. 
Royal Academy of Arts. 1979 Exhibition catalogue. 4to, 34pp, b/w & colour 

illus throughout. A near fine paperback copy.   $30 

 

183. HOPPER: TROYEN, Carol et al. EDWARD HOPPER. Museum of 

Fine Arts, Boston. 2007 4to, 261pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  $60 

184. HORN, Roni. A KIND OF YOU. Six Portraits with a text by Helene 
Cixous. Steidl / ACCA, 2007. 4to, 94pp. A very good paperback copy. Text 

in English and German.  $25 

185. IRWIN, Robert. PRIMARIES AND SECONDARIES. Museum of 

Contemporary Art. San Diego.   2008. 4to, 219pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy. Includes DVD.  $70 

186. JAKUCHU: HICKMAN, Money L and SATO, Yasuhiro. THE 
PAINTINGS OF JAKUCHU. Harry N. Abrams, New York.  1989. 4to, 

224pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $40 

187. JOHN: LANGDALE, Cecily. GWEN JOHN. Yale University Press, 

New Haven.  1988. 4to, 251pp.  A near fine paperback copy with previous 

owner's name on ffep.  $60 

188. KENZAN: KAWAHARA, Masahiko. THE CERAMIC ART OF 
OGATA KENZAN. Japanese Arts Library. Kodansha International, 

Tokyo.  1985. 4to, 151pp.  A very good hardback copy in like price-clipped 

dust jacket.  $30 

189. KIRCHNER: SPRINGER, Peter. HAND AND HEAD. Ernst Ludwig 
Kirchner's Self-Portrait as Soldier. University of California Press, 

Berkeley. 2002. 4to, 175pp. A near fine hardback in like dust jacket.   $40 

190. KLEE: HELFENSTEIN, J. and TURNER, E.H. (Edited by). KLEE 
AND AMERICA. Hatje Cantz.  2006. 4to, 315pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  $75 

191. KOONS, Jeff. VERSAILLES. Editions Xavier Barral.  Paris.  2008. 

4to. 192pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $100 

192. KRUGER: ENGBERG, Juliana. BARBARA KRUGER. ACCA, 

Melbourne.  2006. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine paperback copy with a bump 

to one corner.  $12 

193. LABANDA, Jordi. HEY DAY. RM Verlag, Spain.  2003. 4to, 

unpaginated. A near fine hardback copy in very good dust jacket which is 

wrinkled on spine.  $60 

194. LEE, Catherine. CATHERINE LEE. Irish Museum of Modern Art, 

Dublin.  2005. 4to, 173pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $50 
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195. LEGER: BEYELER, Ernst et al. FERNAND LEGER. Hatje Cantz, 

2008. 4to, 208pp. 201 illustrations, 190 in colour.  A near fine hardback copy 

in like dust jacket.  Exhibition catalogue including illustrations, photographs 

and essays.  $60 

196. LICHTENSTEIN, Roy. CONVERSATIONS WITH 
SURREALISM. Mitchell-Innes and Nash, 2005. 4to, 155pp.  A very good 

hardback copy.  Exhibition catalogue.  $60 

197. LIUMING, Ma. PERFORMANCES, PAINTINGS, SCULPTURES. 
Marella Gallery, Beijing.  2007 4to, 231pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $30 

198. MANET: LOCKE, Nancy. MANET AND THE FAMILY 
ROMANCE. Princeton Unversity Press, New Jersey.  2001. 4to. 223pp. A 

near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

199. MARDEN: GARRELS, Gary. PLANE IMAGE. A Brice Marden 
Retrospective. MOMA, New York.  2006. 4to, 330pp with 261 colour 

illustrations and 13 duotone illustrations.  A near fine hardback copy in very 

good dust jacket with minor creases along the top.  $60 

200. MEHRETU: CHUA, Lawrence et al. JULIE MEHRETU. Musac/ 

Hatje Cantz. 2007. 4to, 209pp. A very good hardback copy.   From the 

exhibition 'Julie Mehretu, Black City'.   $60 

201. MERIAN: WETTENGL, Kurt (Edited by). MARIA SIBYLLA 
MERIAN Artist and Naturalist 1647-1717 . Verlag Gerd Hatje, Germany, 

1998. First Edition. 4to, 275pp, col. and b/w illustrations.  Near fine hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  $75 

202. MORANDI: KLEPAC, Lou. GIORGIO MORANDI. The Dimension 
of Inner Space. The Art Gallery of NSW, Sydney.  1997. 4to, 136pp.  A near 

fine paperback copy. Exhibition catalogue.  $45 

203. MORI, Mariko. ONENESS. Hatje Cantz.  2007. 4to, unpaginated.  A 

near fine paperback copy in a slipcase.  $70 

204. NARA, Yoshitomo. NOTHING EVER HAPPENS. Perceval Press, 

Santa Monica.  2004. 4to, 96pp. A near fine paperback copy. Published in 

conjunction with exhibition.  $30 

205. NATHAN, Janet. RECENT WORK. 17 June - 17 July 2008. The 

Redfern Gallery, London.  2007. Oblong 8vo, 50pp.  A near fine paperback 

copy.   $10 

 

206. OPPENHEIM: BATTACHARYA-STETTLER, Therese et al. (Edited 

by) MERET OPPENHEIM: RETROSPECTIVE. Hatje Cantz, 2007. 4to, 

360pp. 312 illustrations, 243 in colour.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  Exhibition catalogue of a 'scandalous muse, mysterious model, and 

Surrealist legend'.  $70 

207. OURSLER, Tony. WORKS.  1997-2007. JRP Ringier, Zurich.  2008. 

4to, 143pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $70 

208. PAIK, Nam June. THERE IS NO REWIND BUTTON FOR LIFE. 
Dumont, Koln. 2007. 8vo, 192pp.  A near fine paperback copy in a clamshell 

box.   Multimedia pack including book and DVD.  $35 

209. PANTER, Gary. COLA MADNES. Funny Garbage Press, 2000. 8vo, 

209pp.  A very good hardback copy.   $30 

 

210. PANTER: NADEL, Dan (editor) and SILVERMAN, Helene 

(designer). GARY PANTER Picture Box, Brooklyn. 2008. 4to, 314pp and 

349pp. Two volume set in slipcase. Near fine hardback copies, slight 

edgewear to slipcase. First vol. features paintings, sculptures, posters, comics 

and drawings. Second vol. is a selection from Panter's sketchbooks.  $100 

211. PARKES: GRAHAM, Suzanne. MICHAEL PARKES. Drawings 
and Stone Lithographs. Steltman Editions, Amsterdam.  1991. 4to, 65pp. A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $70 

212. PETTIBON, Raymond. V-BOOM. Kestnergesellschaft/cacmalaga. 

2007. 4to, 269pp. A near fine hardback copy.  Text in English & German.   

  $60 

213. PICASSO: SPIES, Werner (Edited by). PICASSO: PAINTING 
AGAINST TIME. Hatje Cantz, Germany. 2007. 4to, 303pp. A near fine 

hardback in like dust jacket.   $60 

214. POLKE, Sigmar. HISTORY OF EVERYTHING. Paintings and 
Drawings.  1998-2003. Dallas Museum of Art.  2003. 4to, 142pp.  A near 

fine hardback copy.  $45 

215. POLLOCK: HARRISON, Helen A.  (Edited by) SUCH DESPERATE 
JOY. Imagining Jackson Pollock. Thunder's Mouth Press, New York.  

2000. 8vo, 409pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $15 

216. PURYEAR: ELDERFIELD, John. MARTIN PURYEAR. MoMA, 

New York.  2007. 4to, 216pp. including 165 illustrations. A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. Published in conjunction with the 

exhibition.  $50 

217. REDON: HAUPTMAN, Jodi. BEYOND THE VISIBLE. The Art of 
Odilon Redon. MoMA, New York.  2005. 4to, 284pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy in like dust jacket. Several pages in the middle of book have been 

creased. French artist Odilon Redon (1840-1916) transformed the natural 

world into dark visions and strange fantasies.  $60 

218. RICHTER, Gerhard. 100 PICTURES. Hatje Cantz, Ruit.  2002. 8vo, 

153pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $40 

219. RICHTER, Gerhard. EDITIONS 1965-2004. Catalogue Raisonne. 
Hatje Cantz, Ruit.  2004. 4to, 285pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.  Slight bump to one corner.  $100 

220. RIVERA: PLIEGO, Roberto et al. DIEGO RIVERA: 
ILLUSTRIOUS WORDS 1886-1921. Instituto Nacional De Bellas Artes, 

Mexico. 2008. 8vo, 431pp. A very good hardback copy.  $45 

221. RIVERA: TIBOL, Raquel. DIEGO RIVERA. Great IIlustrator: 
Books, Magazines, Newspapers, Posters. Museo Nacional De Arte, Mexico. 

2008. 4to, 299pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $60 

222. SACHS, Tom. THE ISLAND: GUIDE. 2007. Oblong 8vo, 

unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy.  $30 
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223. SCHNABEL, Julian: CLEARWATER, Bonnie et al. VERSIONS OF 
CHUCK AND OTHER WORKS. Derneburg Publications, 2007. 4to, 

207pp. A very good hardback copy in slighly edgeworn dust jacket with one 

closed tear.  Text in English & German.  $70 

224. SERRA: MCSHINE, Kynaston and COOKE, Lynne. RICHARD 
SERRA. Sculpture: Forty Years. MoMA, New York.  2007. Oblong 4to, 

419pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Detailed presentation of 

Serra's career.  $70 

225. SHRIGLEY:  PAUL, Frederic. DAVID SHRIGLEY. Domaine de 

Kerguehennec, France. 2002. 8vo, 135pp.  A very good hardback copy. 

English & French text. Exhibition catalogue of Shrigley's drawing, 

photography and sculpture.  $25 

226. SIKANDER, Shahzia. SHAHZIA SIKANDER. Charta, Milan.  2007. 

4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy in very good dust jacket which 

is slightly edge worn. Published to coincide with an exhibition at the Irish 

Museum of Modern Art, Mar-May 2007.  $70 

227. SMITH, Jeff. BONE AND BEYOND. Wexner Center for the Arts, 

Columbus. 2008 Oblong 4to, 87pp. A near fine hardback copy. Published in 

conjunction with the exhibition.  $25 

 

228. SMITH, Zak PICTURES OF GIRLS. DAP, New York.  2005. 4to, 

142pp.  A near fine hardback copy with mild offsetting.  $30 

229. SOULAGES: SWEENEY, James Johnson. PIERRE SOULAGES. 
Phaidon, London.  1972. 4to, 222pp.  A very good hardback copy with 

browned pages in like price-clipped dust jacket.  Jacket a little worn.  $80 

230. STAZEWSKI, Henryk. POLISH PIONEER OF CONCRETE ART. 
Las Palmas de Gran Canaria.  1990. 4to, 220pp.  A very good paperback 

copy. Text primarily in Polish, but with an English translation.  $30 

231. TILLMANS, Wolfgang. LIGHTER. Hatje Cantz, Ruit.  2008. 4to, 

399pp. A near fine hardback copy. Published in conjunction with the 

exhibition.  $70 

232. TILLMANS, Wolfgang. MANUAL. Walther Konig, Koln.  2007. 4to, 

unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy in very good dust jacket with mild 

edge wear.  $60 

233. TUYMANS: VERMEIREN, Gerrit. LUC TUYMANS: I DON'T 
GET IT. Ludion, Ghent. 2007. 4to, 199pp. A near fine hardback copy.    $50 

234. WALKER, Kara. KARA WALKER: THE BUREAU OF 
REFUGEES. Charta, Milan. 2008. 8to, 117pp.  A very good paperback copy.  

  $40 

235. WARHOL, Andy. ABOUT FACE. Portraits. MIT Press, Cambridge.  

1999. 4to, 128pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $60 

236. WARHOL: BUCHLOH, Benjamin H.D.. WARHOL: SHADOWS 
AND OTHER SIGNS OF LIFE. Anniversary Notes for Andy Warhol. 
Walther Konig, Galerie Chantal Crousel. 2008. 4to, 118pp.  A very good 

hardback copy.   $70 

237. WARHOL: COPLANS, John. ANDY WARHOL. New York Graphic 

Society, New York.  N.D. 4to, 157pp.  A very good paperback copy with a 

few creases.  $45 

238. WHISTLER: DORMENT, Richard and MACDONALD. Margaret F. 

JAMES MCNEILL WHISTLER. Harry N. Abrams, New York.  1995. 4to, 

331pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $40 

239. ZITTEL: VISCHER, Theodora. (Edited by) ANDREA ZITTEL. 
Gouaches and Illustrations. Schaulager/ Steidl, 2008. 4to, 203pp. A near 

fine paperback copy.   Text in German and English.  $40 

240. ZURBARAN: ALCOLEA, Santiago. ZURBARAN. Ediciones 

Poligrafa, Barcelona. 2008. 4to, 128pp. including 124 illustrations.  A near 

fine hardback in like dust jacket with slight edgewear.  $40 

Photography  

241. ADAMS, Robert. BEAUTY IN PHOTOGRAPHY. Essays in 
defense of traditional values. Aperture, New York. 1996 Second edition.  

Reprint. 8vo, 108pp.  Near fine paperback copy. Remainder mark.  $15 

242. ADAMS, Robert. THE NEW WEST. Landscapes Along the 
Colorado Front Range. Aperture, New York.  2008. Oblong 4to, 120pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with a closed tear at the back. $50 

243. AITKEN, Doug. NINETY NINE CENT DREAMS. Aspen Art 

Museum, 2008. 4to, 217pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $60 

244. ARNOLD, Eve. HANDBOOK. With Footnotes. Bloomsbury, New 

York.  2004. Large square 8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy in 

like slipcase. Colour photographs of hands and feet.  $40 

245. BAILEY, David. IS THAT SO KID. Anjelica Huston, David Bailey. 
Steidl, Gottingen.  2008. 4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy.  $40 

246. BARBIERI, Olivo. ARTIFICIAL ILLUMINATIONS. MOTTA 
Photography Series. Smithsonian Institute Press, Washington. 1998. Square 

8vo. 38pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $15 

247. BARBIERI, Olivo. THE WATERFALL PROJECT. Damiani, 

Bologna. 2008. 4to. Unpaginated.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket.   $50 

248. BARNBAUM, Bruce (Photographer) and COHEN, Judith (Pianist)  

TONE POEMS. Nine Photographic Opuses.  Book 1 -- Opus 1, 2 & 3. 
Photographic Arts Editions, Washington.  2002. 4to, unpaginated wih 90 

black and white plates.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with a 

bump to one corner. Signed by Bruce Barnbaum.  $50 

249. BIALOBRZESKI, Peter. LOST IN TRANSITION. Essay: Michael 
Glasmeier. Hatje Cantz.  2007. Oblong 4to, 52 full page colour plates.  A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket which is edge worn.  $50 

250. BILLETER, Erika. CANTO ALA REALIDAD. Fotografia 
Latinoamericana 1860-1993. Lunwerg Editores, Barcelona. 2003. Third 

Edition. 4to, 398pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Spanish 

text.   $60 

251. BLESSING, Jennifer. (Curator) TRUE NORTH. Deutsche 

Guggenheim, Berlin.  2008. 4to, 71pp. A near fine hardback copy in like dust 

jacket. An exhibition exploring the deep north through works by Roni Horn, 

Olafur Eliasson, Thomas Flechtner, Armin Linke, Orit Raff etc.   $30 

252. BLOSSFELDT, Karl. KARL BLOSSFELDT 1865-1932. DAS 
FOTOGRAFISCHE WERKE.  Mit einem Text von Gert Mattenklott. 
Schirmer, Mosel. 1981.  4to, 67 pages of German text plus 240 full page 

photographs.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $75 
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253. BORLAND, Polly. BUNNY. Other Criteria.  N.D. 4to, unpaginated.  A 

very good hardback copy in a slipcase with some scuff marks.  One corner 

bumped.  $80 

254. BRACEWELL, Michael. THE CITIBANK PRIVATE BANK 
PHOTOGRAPHY PRIZE. 1999. Augusto Alvares da Silva, Rineke 
Dijkstra, Alex Hartley, Yinka Shonibare, Paul M Smith. The 

Photographer's Gallery, London.  1999. 4to, 68pp.  A near fine hardback 

copy.   $150 

255. BRAECKMAN, Dirk. A-PRIOR. N-7. A-Prior, Brussels.  2002. 8vo, 

254pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $15 

256. BRASSAI: MILLER, Richard. BRASSAI: THE SECRET PARIS 
OF THE 30s. Thames and Hudson, London. 1976.              4to, unpaginated.  

A good hardback copy in like dust jacket. Foxing to title page. Endpapers are 

slightly age toned. Previous owner's name stamps.  Postcard of a Brassai 

photo included.  $50 

257. BULLOCK, Wynn. THE ENCHANTED LANDSCAPE. 
Photographs 1940-1975. Poem by Ursula Le Guin. Aperture, 1994. 4to, 

119pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $60 

258. BURKE, James D. (Curator)  AN AMERICAN IN EUROPE. The 
Photography Collection of Baroness Jean von Oppenheim from the 
Norton Museum of Art. Hatje Cantz Germany. 2000. 4to. 168pp. A very 

good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

259. CALLAHAN, Harry. NATURE. Steidl, Pace/MacGill Gallery. 2007. 

4to, unpaginated. A very good hardback copy. Twelve black & white 

photographs.  $20 

260. CAPA, Robert. ROBERT CAPA: PHOTOGRAPHS. Aperture, New 

York. 1996. Oblong 4to, 191pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  Retrospective 

of one of the world's great documentary photographers.  $30 

261. CARTIER-BRESSON, Henri. THE MIND'S EYE. Writings on 
Photography and Photographers. Aperture, New York.  N.D. 8vo, 107pp.  

A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket with mild marks to front.  $20 

262. CHRISTENBERRY,  BROUN, Elizabeth et al. WILLIAM 
CHRISTENBERRY. Aperture, 2006. 4to, 203pp. A very good hardback 

copy in slightly edgeworn dust jacket,.   $60 

263. CLARK, Larry. TULSA. Grove Press, New York. 2000. 4to, 

unpaginated. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with small closed 

tear.   $30 

264. CUNNINGHAM, Imogen.  (LORENZ, Richard. Text by) FLORA. 
Bullfinch Press, Boston.  1996. 8vo, 159pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $25 

265. CUNNINGHAM: MANN, Margery. (Intro. by) IMOGEN! Imogen 
Cunningham Photographs.  1910-1973. University of Washington Press.  

1974. 4to, 110pp.  A very good paperback copy. Covers slightly discoloured.  

  $25 

266. DAVIS, Tim. MY LIFE IN POLITICS. With an essay by Jack Hitt. 
Aperture, 2006. 4to, 109pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $50 

267. DE SALIGNAC, Eugene. NEW YORK RISES. From the Collection 
of the New York City Department of Records. Aperture, New York.  2007. 

4to, 143pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Black and white 

photographs of New York from the beginning of the 20th Century.  $40 

268. ELLIS: DANLY, Susan et al. FOR THE LOVE OF IT. The 
Photography of Irving Bennett Ellis. Ellis Publications, 2007. 4to, 127pp. A 

very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $30 

269. EMERSON: TURNER, Peter and WOOD, Richard. P H EMERSON. 
Photographer of Norfolk. Gordon Fraser, London.  1974. 4to, 108pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in like price-clipped dust jacket.  Outer pages foxed. 

  $40 

270. ENWEZOR, Okwui. ARCHIVE FEVER. Uses of the Document in 
Contemporary Art. International Center of Photography, New York. 2008. 

Square 8vo, 264pp. A very good paperback copy.  $35 

271. EUGENE SMITH: MORA, Gilles and HILL, John T. (Edited by) W. 
EUGENE SMITH: THE CAMERA AS CONSCIENCE. Thames and 

Hudson, 1998. 4to, 352pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. 

Covers are slightly bowed. With 352 duotone photographs.  $60 

272. EVANS, Walker. AMERICAN PHOTOGRAPHS. With an Essay 
by Lincoln Kirstein. MoMA, New York.  1988. Large square 8vo, 205pp.  A 

near fine paperback copy.  $50 

273. EVANS, Walker. PHOTOGRAPHS FOR THE FARM SECURITY 
ADMINISTRATION. 1935-1938. Da Capo, New York.  1975. 4to, 

unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy.  Plastic coating separating from 

covers in places.  $40 

274. EWING, William A.  et al (Edited by). REGENERATION. 50 
Photographers of Tomorrow. Aperture, New York.  2005. 4to, 224pp.  A 

very good paperback copy. A broad showcase of up-and-coming 

photographers.  $35 

275. FENTON: BALDWIN, Gordon. ROGER FENTON. Pasha and 
Bayadere. Getty Museum, Los Angeles.  1996. 4to. 116pp. A near fine 

paperback copy.  $15 

276. FRANK, Robert. LONDON / WALES. Scalo Zurich. 2003. 8vo, 

127pp, b/w photos throughout. Staple bound Gallery catalogue from Corcoran 

Gallery laid in.  A near fine hardback copy in like slightly rubbed dust jacket.  

  $60 

277. FRANK, Robert. STORYLINES. Steidl, 2005. 4to, 206pp.  A very 

good copy in soft card covers which are slightly edgeworn.  $50 

278. FRIEDLANDER, Lee. CHERRY BLOSSOM TIME IN JAPAN. 
The Complete Works. Fraenkel Gallery. 2006. Oblong 4to, 78pp. Black & 

white photographs.  A very good hardback copy. Slight edgewear.  $60 

279. FUSCO, Paul. RFK. Tribute by Senator Edward M. Kennedy. 
Aperture, New York. 2008. Landscape 4to, 224pp. A very good hardback 

copy in like dust jacket.  Published for the 40th anniversary  of Robert F. 

Kennedy's assassination.   $25 

280. GALELLA, Ron. EXCLUSIVE DIARY. Photology, Milano.  2004. 

8vo, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy in plastic jacket. Black and 

white celebrity photos.  $50 

281. GHIRRI, Luigi : EGGLESTON, William (Introduction). IT'S 
BEAUTIFUL HERE, ISN'T IT . . . Aperture, 2008. Landscape 4to, 158pp. 

A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $60 

282. GIACOMELLI: GENOVALI, Sandro. MARIO GIACOMELLI. 
Evoking Shadow. Charta, Milan.  2002. 8vo, 211pp.  A near fine paperback 

copy. Text in English and Italian.  $25 

283. GOLDIN, Nan. THE BEAUTIFUL SMILE. Steidl, Gottingen.  2007. 

4to, unpaginated.  A near fine hardback copy.  $40 

284. GOLESTAN: HALASA, M. and GOLESTAN, H. (Editors) KAVEH 
GOLESTAN.  1950-2003. Recording the Truth in Iran. Hatje Cantz.  

2007. 4to, 166pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $50 

285. GRAHAM, Paul. AMERICAN NIGHT. Steidl, Gottingen.  2003. 

Oblong 4to, unpaginated.  A very good hardback copy with marked boards.  

  $60 
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286. HOFER, Candida. ARCHITECTURE OF ABSENCE. Aperture, 

2004. 4to, 112pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket. One corner 

lightly bumped.  $30 

287. HOFER, Candida. DRESDEN. Walther Konig, Koln.  2006. 18mo, 

127pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $20 

288. HOYNINGEN-HUENE, George. EYE FOR ELEGANCE. Congreve 

Publishing, New York.  N.D. 4to, 58pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $35 

289. J'AIME LA FRANCE. Art Gallery of New South Wales.  1994. 4to, 

149pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $40 

290. JANFAMILY. Plans For Other Days. Booth-Clibborn Editions, 

London.  2005. 4to, 223pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $25 

291. JODICE, Mimmo. LOST IN SEEING. Italy, Thirty Years of 
Visions. Contrasto, Rome.  2007. Oblong 4to, 276pp. A near fine hardback 

copy in like dust jacket. Black and white images of Italy.  $70 

292. KAORU: EXLEY, Roy, HASEGAWA, Yuko et al IZIMA KAORU. 
Landscape with a Corpse. Hatje Cantz, 2008. Landscape 4to, 192pp. A very 

good hardback copy.   $80 

293. KEMSA, Gudrun. MOVING IMAGES. Kehrer, Heidelberg.  2006. 

Oblong 4to, 79pp.  A near fine hardback copy.  $35 

294. KENNA, Michael: KOHTRO, Iizawa. (Introduction by) JAPAN. 
1987-2002 Nazraeli Press, 2007. Fourth printing. 4to, unpaginated. A very 

good cloth hardback copy in black silk slipcase with toggles. Limited to two 

thousand copies. All plates reproduced one-to-one from original sepia tone, 

silver gelatin prints.  $120 

295. KERTESZ: BORHAN, Pierre. ANDRE KERTESZ. His Life and 
Work. Bulfinch Press, Boston, 2000. 4to, 367pp. A very good paperback 

copy.  $50 

296. KUHN, Mona EVIDENCE. Steidl, Gottingen. 2007. Square 4to, 95pp. 

A very good hardback copy.   $50 

297. LAGERFELD, Karl. METAMORPHOSES OF AN AMERICAN. A 
Cycle of Youth.  2003-2008. Steidl. 8vo. 4 volumes in a slipcase.  All fine 

hardback copies still sealed in plastic.  $70 

298. LAUGHLIN, Clarence John. THE PERSONAL EYE. Aperture, New 

York.  1973. 4to, 132pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $25 

299. LEIBOVITZ, Annie. ANNIE LEIBOVITZ: PHOTOGRAPHS. 
Introduction by Tom Wolfe. Pantheon, Rolling Stone Press, New York. 

1983. 4to, unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy. Tape marks on inside 

of covers from previous plastic cover.  $30 

300. LEONARD, Zoe. PHOTOGRAPHS. Fotomuseum Winterthur. 
Steidl. Gottingen.  2007. 4to, 260pp.  A near fine hardback copy in very good 

dust jacket.  $60 

301. LIST : METKEN, Gunter (Text by). HERBERT LIST 
PHOTOGRAPHS 1930 - 1970. Thames and Hudson. London 1981 4to, 

31pp text & 68 b/w full page plates.  A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket with edges yellowed. Introduction by Stephen Spender.  $50 

302. McDERMOTT and McGOUGH: JUNCOSA, Enrique. AN 
EXPERIENCE OF AMUSING CHEMISTRY. Photographs 1990-1890. 
Irish Museum of Modern Art, Dublin.  2006.  4to, 223pp.  A very good 

hardback copy with wrap-around band.   $80 

303. MAPPLETHORPE, Robert.  (With an essay by Arthur Danto.) 

MAPPLETHORPE. Random House, New York.  1992. Large 4to. 382pp.  A 

near fine hardback copy bound in red leather and contained in a slipcase, 

which is in turn protected by the original cardboard packing case. Copy 166 of 

250 copies.  $375 

304. MARTIN, Walter and MUNOZ, Paloma. TRAVELERS. Story by 
Jonathan Lethem. Aperture, 2008. 4to, 95pp. A very good hardback copy.   

  $25 

305. MARTINO, Emanuele. MARE. Charta, Milan. 1999. Landscape 4to. 

95pp. A very good paperback copy.   $25 

306. MAURO, Alessandro. (Editor) MY BROTHER'S KEEPER. 
Documentary Photographers and Human Rights. Contrasto, Rome.  2007. 

8vo, 313pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Small bump on 

edge.   $50 

307. MEISELAS: LUBBEN, Kristen. SUSAN MEISELAS: IN 
HISTORY. Steidl, Gottingham. 2008. 4to, 355pp. A very good hardback 

copy. One corner lightly bumped. Essays, interviews and wonderful 

reproductions of a variety of documentary formats by this major documentary 

photographer.  $60 

308. MEISELAS, Susan. NICARAGUA.  June 1978- July 1979. Aperture, 

New York.  2009. 4to, unpaginated. Colour photographs. A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket. Lacks DVD.  $25 

309. MORATH, Inge. JACOB, John P. (Edited by) THE ROAD TO 
RENO. Stedl, Gottingen.  2006.  First edition. 4to, 113pp plus facsimiles of 

Morath's journal.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Essay by 

Lucy Raven. Afterword by Arthur Miller.  $60 

310. MURRAY, Alec. ALEC MURRAY'S ALBUM. Ure Smith, Sydney.  

N.D. 4to, 100pp.  A very good hardback copy in poor dust jacket.  Jacket torn 

in two and missing pieces.  $40 

311. MUYBRIDGE: SOLNIT, Rebecca. MOTION STUDIES. Time, 
Space and Eadweard Muybridge. Bloomsbury, 2003. 8vo, 305pp.  A near 

fine hardback copy in like dust jacket. Top corner lightly bumped.  $25 

312. NEWTON, Helmut. PLAYBOY. Chronicle Books, California. 2005. 

4to, 175pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $50 

313. NIXON, Nicholas. PHOTOGRAPHS FROM ONE YEAR. Friends 

of Photography, Carmel.  1983. Oblong 4to, 48pp.  A very good paperback 

copy with some wear to covers.  $25 

314. OLAF: FOSTER, Alasdair. (Essay by) ERWIN OLAF. Aperture, 

2008. 4to, 112pp. A very good hardback copy. DVD of 'Selected Films'  of 

Erwin Olaf included.  $60 

315. PANZER, Mary. (Introduction by) THINGS AS THEY ARE. 
Photojournalism in Context since 1955. Aperture/World Press Photo, 2005. 

4to, 383pp.  A very good paperback copy.  $40 

316. PARR, Martin. MEXICO. Aperture, New York.  2006. Oblong 8vo, 

unpaginated.  A very good hardback copy with lightly bumped corners.  $40 

317. PLACHY, Sylvia. SELF PORTRAIT WITH COWS GOING 
HOME. Aperture, 2004. 4to, 208pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust 

jacket with one closed tear.   $45 

318. PRINCE, Richard. RICHARD PRINCE. Sammlung Goetz, Munich.  

2004. 8vo, 168pp.  A near fine hardback copy with a small bump at one edge. 

  $40 

319. RAI, Raghu and TERZANI, Tiziano. INDIA NOTES. Editions 

Intervalles, Paris. 2007. 4to, 142pp. A very good hardback copy. Text in 

English and French.  $30 

320. RANKIN.  NUDES. Vision On, London.  2001. 4to, 107pp.  A near 

fine paperback copy.  $25 

321. RAY: DEHO, Valerio. (Edited by) MAN RAY. Women. Damiani, 

Bologna.  2005. 4to, 151pp.  A very good hardback copy.  $50 
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322. RAY: PENROSE, Roland. MAN RAY. Thames and Hudson. London.  

1975. 8vo, 208pp with 154 illustrations, 20 in colour.  A very good hardback 

copy in like price-clipped dust jacket.  $25 

323. RENGER-PATZSCH, Albert. 100 PHOTGRAPHS. 1928. Creatis, 

Paris.  1979. 4to, 119pp.  A very good paperback copy with mild foxing at 

edges.  $30 

324. RIZZI, Alessandro. VISION FROM ANOTHER WORLD. Text by 
Andrea Alai. Damiani, Bologna.  2006. Oblong 4to, 110pp.  A near fine 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $25 

325. ROSS, Judith Joy. LIVING WITH WAR - PORTRAITS.  Steidl, 

2008. 4to, 158pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $40 

326. RULE, Amy. & SOLOMON, Nancy. (Edited by). ORIGINAL 
SOURCES. Art and Archives at the Center for Creative Photography. 
Center for Creative Photography / The University of Arizona. 2002. 8vo, 

445pp, colour & black and white photographic illustrations throughout.  A 

near fine hardback copy. A comprehensive guide to the Center for Creative 

Photography's unique repositories. Contains more than 50 essays by 32 

authors. An alphabetic listing of photographers etc.  $30 

327. SANDER, August. AUGUST SANDER. 1876-1976.  A 
Retrospective in Honour of the Artist's 100th Birthday. Sander Gallery, 

Washington D.C.  1976. 4to, unpaginated.  A very good paperback copy with 

mild water damage.  $30 

328. SANDER, August. RHEINLANDSCHAFTEN. Photographien 
1929-1946. Mit einem Text von Wolfgang Kemp. Schirmer, Mosel. 1975.  

4to, 57 pages of German text plus 40 full page photographs.  A good hardback 

copy. Dust jacket has one large closed tear and two smaller closed tears and is 

slightly discoloured.  $90 

329. SCHADEBERG: SEIPPEL, Ralph-P. (Edited by) JURGEN 
SCHADEBERG. Hatje Cantz, 2008. 4to, 287pp. A very good hardback copy 

in like dust jacket with one small closed tear and edgewear.   $60 

330. SHERMAN, Cindy. CINDY SHERMAN: THE COMPLETE 
UNTITLED FILM STILLS. MoMA, New York. 2003. 4to, 161pp.  A near 

fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  The first time this entire series has 

been published as a unified work.  $40 

331. STAHEL, Urs (Edited by) DARKSIDE I. Photographic Desire and 
Sexuality Photographed. Fotomuseum Winterthur/ Steidl. 2008. 4to, 344pp. 

A very good hardback copy.   $60 

332. STURGES, Jock. MISTY DAWN. Portrait of a Muse. Aperture, 

New York. 2008. 4to, 168pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   

  $50 

333. STURGES, Jock. NOTES. Aperture, 2004. First edition. 4to, 96pp.  A 

very good hardback copy.  $35 

334. SUDEK, Josef. JOSEF SUDEK. Edition Lichtropfen, Achen.  N.D. 

8vo, unapaginated.  A very good paperback copy with yellowed edges.  $25 

335. SUTCLIFFE: HILEY, Michael. FRANK SUTCLIFFE. 
Photographer of Whitby. Gordon Fraser, London.  1974. 4to, 224pp.  A 

very good hardback copy in like price-clipped dust jacket.  Pages mildly 

discoloured.  $40 

336. TICHY, Miroslav: BUXBAUM, Roman (Edited by). TICHY. Walther 

Konig/Foundation Tichy Ocean, 2008. 8vo, 204pp. A very good hardback 

copy with wrap-around band.  $50 

337. VAVRA, Robert, DEREK, John (Photographer) and DEREK, Bo 

(Muse). THE EYE FOR BEAUTY. A Photographer's Odyssey. 
International Institute of Photographic Arts, 2008. Large landscape 4to, 

288pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $30 

338. VILLIGER: BUCHER, Jolanda and  HATTAN, Eric. HANNAH 
VILLIGER. Scalo, Zurich. 2001. 4to, 324pp. A very good hardback copy in 

like dust jacket.   $40 

339. VORPSI, Ornela. NOTHING OBVIOUS. Scalo, Zurich. 2001. 4to. 

Unpaginated. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.   $35 

 

340. WALL: GALASSI, Peter. JEFF WALL. MoMA, New York. 2007. 

4to, 167pp.  A near fine hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Exhibition 

catalogue including interview with the artist.  $60 

341. WALL, Jeff. EXPOSURE. Deutsche Guggenheim, Berlin. 2008. 4to. 

60pp. A very good paperback copy.   $30 

342. WALL, Jeff. SELECTED ESSAYS AND INTERVIEWS. MoMA, 

New York.  2007. 8vo, 351pp.  A near fine paperback copy.  $50 

343. WALL: NEWMAN, Michael. JEFF WALL: WORKS AND 
COLLECTED WRITINGS. Ediciones Poligrafa, Barcelona. 2007. 4to, 

392pp. A very good cloth covered hardback copy with wrap-around band. 

This book reproduces the complete work of Jeff Wall work to date and 

includes his main writings on the creative process.  $80 

344. WEEGEE: STETTNER, Louis. (Edited by) WEEGEE. Alfred A 

Knopf, New York.  1977. 4to, 183pp.  A very good hardback copy in like 

price-clipped dust jacket.  General mild wear and discolouration and previous 

owner's stamp on ffep.  Small closed tear to jacket. 112 photographs, mostly 

take in NYC.  $70 

345. WEIERMAIR, Peter (Curated by). AMERICANS [1940-2006]. 
Masterpieces of American Photography. Damiani, Bologna. 2006. 4to, 

199pp. A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket.  Text in English and 

German.  $40 

346. WESKI, Thomas. (Edited by) CLICK DOUBLECLICK. The 
Documentary Factor. Walther Konig, Koln. 2006. 4to, 320pp. A very good 

hardback copy in lightly edgeworn dustjacket. Corners lightly bumped.  $50 

347. WESTON: MADDOW, Ben. EDWARD WESTON: FIFTY YEARS. 
The Definitive Volume of His Photographic Work. Aperture, New York.  

1973. 4to, 285pp.  A very good hardback copy in like dust jacket with a small 

closed tear and some discolouration.  Pages mildly browned.  $125 

348. WITKIN, Joel Peter. GODS OF EARTH AND HEAVEN. 
Twelvetrees Press, California. 1991. 4to, unapaginated.  A very good 

hardback copy in like dust jacket.  $130 

349. WITKIN, Joel Peter. JOEL PETER WITKIN. Stedelijk Musuem.  
1983. Stedelijk Musuem, Amsterdam.  1983. 4to, unapaginated.  A very good 

paperback copy.  $50 

350. WOLF, Silvio. PARADISO. Photography and Video by Silvio Wolf. 
Contrasto, Switzerland.  2007. 4to, 143pp.  A near fine hardback copy. 

Includes DVD.  Minor bump to one corner.  $40 

351. WOOD: KEATON, Diane and HEIFERMAN, Marvin. BILL 
WOOD'S BUSINESS. ICP, New York.  2008. Oblong 4to, 269pp.  A near 

fine hardback copy. Collection of black and white photograhs of American 

daily life between 1937 and 1970.  $40 


